
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2927

ANSWERED ON 8TH AUGUST, 2024


WORKS ON NH-11

2927.   SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH OLA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government approved National Highway (NH)-11 for Rewari-Narnol-Pacheri-Singhana-Chirawa-Jhunjhunu- Mandawa-Fatehpur in March, 2014 and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details and current status of work on the said NH, location and year-wise;

(c) whether the construction work of NH from Pacheri to Jhunjhunu has not been started yet and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said work is likely to be started?

 ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Yes sir. Government declared NH-11 in March 2014.

(b) Details placed at Annex-I.

(c) to (d) The development and maintenance of NHs is a continuous process and works on NHs are accordingly taken up to keep them in traffic-

worthy conditions based on traffic, Techno-Economic viability, inter-se priority, and availability of funds.


Annex-I

Annexure referred to in reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2927 to be answered on 08.08.2024 asked by Shri Brijendra Singh Ola regarding works on NH-11.

S. No. Section of

NH-11

Development Works

on NH-11

Current Status

1 Fathepur to

Jhunjunu

section

km 0 to km 3.4 of

Fathepur City portion

(total length 3.4 Km)

Under Maintennace

2-laning with PS of

Fatehpur to Jhunjhunu

section km 3.400 to

km 7.400 and km

20.925 to km 27.300

and km 41.625 to km

50.00 (Total length

18.75 km)

Work completed on

September, 2022; Under

Defect Liability Period (DLP)

2-laning with PS of

Fatehpur to Jhunjhunu

section km 7.400 to

km 20.925 and km

27.300 to km 41.625

(Total length 27.850

km)

Work completed in

February,21; Under DLP .

km 50.00 to km 58.00

of Jhunjhunu city

portion (total length 8

Km)

Under Maintenance

Construction of 2-lane with Paved Shoulder

of Fatehpur Bypass

(Design km 0.000 to

km 7.400), Mandawa

Bypass (Design km

20.925 to km 27.300)

and Jhunjhunu Bypass

(Design km 41.625 to

km 54.689)

The project is at the implementation stage and physical progress is 69%.

2 Jhunjunu to 2-lane work Jhunjhunu Work completed in Pacheri to Chirawa km 58.0 to km 84.0 (Total 26.00

km)

December, 2023; Under DLP

.

4 lane CC Road

(Chirawa City Portion)

km 84.0 to km 86.600

(Total length 2.600

km)

Work completed in

June,2023; Under DLP.

Chirawa to Pacheri km

86.600 to km 129.000

Under maintenance.

3 Pacheri to

Rewari

(Haryana)

4-laning of this

section was taken up in four packages with a total length of 67.7

km.

Entire section, except for one ROB, was completed and under operation

maintenance. RoB

scheduled for completion in

October,24.
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